PUBLISH: Friday, July 25, 2014 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, July 28, 2014.

Certified to before me this July 25, 2014.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 7/1/2014 to 7/14/2014

Date Claims to be Paid: 7/28/2014

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Appraisal Research Corporation
Baker And Sons Plumbing &

Berne Tri-Weekly News
Brateman's, Inc.

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Craigville Telephone Comp

Decatur Daily Democrat

Decatur Tire Center

Erie Haven

HML, Inc.

The Janitors Supply Company, Inc.
Lehman Feed Mill

Maumee River Basin Commission
Monroe Water Department

National Oil And Gas

Office Concepts, Inc.

Plumley Farm Drainage

Rhonda L. McIntosh

Print Shop

Top Supply Company

Treasurer of Adams County
Underground Pipe & Valve,

West Payment Center

Burry, Herman, Miller & Brown, P.C.
Mitchell W. Hicks

Adams County Highway Department
South Adams Community Schools
Purdue University

Waste Management

Universal Metalcraft, Inc

Office Depot

Northern District Clerk's Association
Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc
Kfristina Nichols

Harvest Land Co-op

Wal-Mart

Missy Smitley

Adams County Sheriff's Department
Michael G. Werling

Troyer's Market LLC

Delbert Scheiman

Allen County Juvenile Center

HPS

Alpine Falls, Inc.

Stationair's Express

Landon Patterson

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

1,744.93
24257.82
407.60
82.44
3,263.70
12,735.81
26.00
119.00
88.68
282.34
511.75
65.00
103.31
1,513.50
11,272.00
139.84
724.52
120.00
525.00
11.49
37227
52.83
1,195.00
1,245.40
508.20
3,512.49
500.00
2,310.71
191.39
506.44
337.96
35.00
86.12
80.00
1,439.03
26.40
26,315.92
409.45
65.12
195.00
483.75
2,115.90
95.00
6,600.00
299.89
21.97
182.74
2,307.00

Vendor

Indiana Michigan Power

Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.

Berne Ready Mix

Suburban Propane LP

Cintas Location #338

Decatur True Value

Computer Systems, Inc.

Darrell Sigworth

Decatur Postmaster

Douglas L. Bauman

Gordon Food Service

Hilty Engine Service

Kiess Electric

Manatron Inc.

Mind's Eye Graphics

Moser Motor Sales, Inc.

Nipsco

Park Center, Inc.

Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Selking International

Thomas Wade Sheets

Tractor Supply Credit Plan
Tri-State First Aid

Welder Services, Inc.

Witham Toxicology Laboratory
Swiss City Veterinary Clinic
Schwartz Marathon of Berne Inc.
Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.
Jay County REMC

Bluhm & Reber

Bixler Insurance, Inc.

Don Myers Plumbing

W. A. Jones And Son

C & P Machine Service, Inc.
Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Charles M. Tooley

Cassandra J. Hammond

Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
OnlylInternet.Net Broadband & Wireless
ERS Wireless Communications
Connie Ellenberger

Tourkow, Crell, Roenblatt, & Johnston
Uricks Trucking

Adams County Bar Association
Deb Stevens

Verizon Wireless

SunGard Public Secctor

Karla Marbach
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Amount

13,797.55
4.00
1,148.28
169.50
4726
90.41
4,123.00
79.64
514.00
107.50
1,718.03
303.14
290.14
100.00
283.32
450.00
84.73
416.18
168.01
353.23
50.00
291.97
22.85
44.40
2,597.50
175.00
61.42
65.09
157.70
215.00
692.00
1,677.85
908.38
912.26
25.80
338.80
4532
797.03
306.00
1,570.90
24.20
1,168.00
1,360.00
300.00
132.88
1,960.29
375.00
77.38

7/25/2014




Hitchcock Concrete, Inc.

CDW Government, Inc.
Personal Touch Specialities & Gifts
John August

LBH Chemical & Industrial
Smith Brothers of Berne, Inc.
RICOH USA, INC.

Michael Ainsworth

Havel

Direct Fitness Solutions
O'Reilly Auto Parts

Brandeis

Central Customer Charges

Eric D. Orr, Attorney

Ebberts Seed and Chemical
Hyatt Regency Indianapolis
Medline Industries, Inc.
Schenkel Shultz Architecture
USI, Consultants, Inc.
Commission on Public Records
RB's Body Shop

Cooks Correctional

Katie E. Arthur

Cardinal Electric & More
HoseandFittings.Com, Inc
Kiristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays
Llama Corporation
CopsGear.com

Construction Control Inc.
Element Materials Technology Daleville
Nathan McElroy

Linda Caffee

MFY Designs LLC

Hall Aluminum Products Inc.
SIPP

Pauline Sprunger

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

2,850.00
423.20
215.69

5.00
1,300.07
15,682.24
2,505.00
2,303.00
35,000.00
381.30
25.67
81.63
593.51
128.00

1,680.95
672.75
517.90

24,999.98
13,185.90
89.56
500.00
169.38

2,277.15
425.00
299.13

8.29
326.45
417.00

2,876.44

40.00
820.00
500.00
40.00

1,530.00

179.00
20.00

ReusserDesign

Lifeline Youth & Family Services, Inc.
Cintas Location #G64

Marco Developments, LLC
Jeremy Wetter

Julie A. Harkless

Decatur Ace Hardware
Association of Indiana Counties
First Response

Network Storage, Inc.

Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.
Paperless Business Solutions, LLC
Treasurer, State of Indiana

3M Electronic Monitoring

Sarah Hyde

Asphalt Material, Inc.

Kmart Corporation

Gerber & Company Foods, LLC
Walsh Signs and Design

Troyer Brothers, Inc.

CenturyLink

Lefeld Welding & Steel Supplies, Inc.
Tiller Sanitation

U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Wellman's LandVision

Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts
Craft Laboratories, Inc.

Jessica Nix

H.J. Umbaugh & Associates
Douglass Law Firm LLC

Zenetra Corporation

Union Club Hotel

Legendary Designs, Inc.

Military & Police Supply Greenfield Inc.
Dale Busick

Grand Total

150.00
400.00
682.54
4,350.00
15.71
35.08
198.27
480.00
124.99
12,945.04
265.53
250.00
326.70
11,470.00
163.22
124,295.80
33.04
20.00
56.75
1,548.26
1,845.35
104.90
134.00
33,720.44
125.00
77.67
67.50
716.49
3,000.00
1,384.00
2,250.00
594.00
450.40
113.93
44.75

465,595.20
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