

PUBLISH: Friday, July 25, 2014

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, July 28, 2014.

Certified to before me this July 25, 2014.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 7/1/2014 to 7/14/2014

Date Claims to be Paid: 7/28/2014

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams Memorial Hospital	1,744.93	Indiana Michigan Power	13,797.55
Appraisal Research Corporation	24,257.82	Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.	4.00
Baker And Sons Plumbing &	407.60	Berne Ready Mix	1,148.28
Berne Tri-Weekly News	82.44	Suburban Propane LP	169.50
Brateman's, Inc.	3,263.70	Cintas Location #338	47.26
City Of Decatur	12,735.81	Decatur True Value	90.41
Complete Printing Service	26.00	Computer Systems, Inc.	4,123.00
Craigville Telephone Comp	119.00	Darrell Sigworth	79.64
Decatur Daily Democrat	88.68	Decatur Postmaster	514.00
Decatur Tire Center	282.34	Douglas L. Bauman	107.50
Erie Haven	511.75	Gordon Food Service	1,718.03
H M L, Inc.	65.00	Hilty Engine Service	303.14
The Janitors Supply Company, Inc.	103.31	Kiess Electric	290.14
Lehman Feed Mill	1,513.50	Manatron Inc.	100.00
Maumee River Basin Commission	11,272.00	Mind's Eye Graphics	283.32
Monroe Water Department	139.84	Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	450.00
National Oil And Gas	724.52	Nipsco	84.73
Office Concepts, Inc.	120.00	Park Center, Inc.	416.18
Plumley Farm Drainage	525.00	Portland Motor Parts, Inc	168.01
Rhonda L. McIntosh	11.49	Selking International	353.23
Print Shop	372.27	Thomas Wade Sheets	50.00
Top Supply Company	52.83	Tractor Supply Credit Plan	291.97
Treasurer of Adams County	1,195.00	Tri-State First Aid	22.85
Underground Pipe & Valve,	1,245.40	Welder Services, Inc.	44.40
West Payment Center	508.20	Witham Toxicology Laboratory	2,597.50
Burry, Herman, Miller & Brown, P.C.	3,512.49	Swiss City Veterinary Clinic	175.00
Mitchell W. Hicks	500.00	Schwartz Marathon of Berne Inc.	61.42
Adams County Highway Department	2,310.71	Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.	65.09
South Adams Community Schools	191.39	Jay County REMC	157.70
Purdue University	506.44	Bluhm & Reber	215.00
Waste Management	337.96	Bixler Insurance, Inc.	692.00
Universal Metalcraft, Inc	35.00	Don Myers Plumbing	1,677.85
Office Depot	86.12	W. A. Jones And Son	908.38
Northern District Clerk's Association	80.00	C & P Machine Service, Inc.	912.26
Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	1,439.03	Tom Magnan/Special Needs	25.80
Kristina Nichols	26.40	Charles M. Tooley	338.80
Harvest Land Co-op	26,315.92	Cassandra J. Hammond	45.32
Wal-Mart	409.45	Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	797.03
Missy Smitley	65.12	OnlyInternet.Net Broadband & Wireless	306.00
Adams County Sheriff's Department	195.00	ERS Wireless Communications	1,570.90
Michael G. Werling	483.75	Connie Ellenberger	24.20
Troyer's Market LLC	2,115.90	Tourkow, Crell, Roenblatt, & Johnston	1,168.00
Delbert Scheiman	95.00	Urieks Trucking	1,360.00
Allen County Juvenile Center	6,600.00	Adams County Bar Association	300.00
HPS	299.89	Deb Stevens	132.88
Alpine Falls, Inc.	21.97	Verizon Wireless	1,960.29
Stationair's Express	182.74	SunGard Public Sector	375.00
Landon Patterson	2,307.00	Karla Marbach	77.38

Hitchcock Concrete, Inc.	2,850.00	ReusserDesign	150.00
CDW Government, Inc.	423.20	Lifeline Youth & Family Services, Inc.	400.00
Personal Touch Specialities & Gifts	215.69	Cintas Location #G64	682.54
John August	5.00	Marco Developments, LLC	4,350.00
LBH Chemical & Industrial	1,300.07	Jeremy Wetter	15.71
Smith Brothers of Berne, Inc.	15,682.24	Julie A. Harkless	35.08
RICOH USA, INC.	2,505.00	Decatur Ace Hardware	198.27
Michael Ainsworth	2,303.00	Association of Indiana Counties	480.00
Havel	35,000.00	First Response	124.99
Direct Fitness Solutions	381.30	Network Storage, Inc.	12,945.04
O'Reilly Auto Parts	25.67	Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.	265.53
Brandeis	81.63	Paperless Business Solutions, LLC	250.00
Central Customer Charges	593.51	Treasurer, State of Indiana	326.70
Eric D. Orr, Attorney	128.00	3M Electronic Monitoring	11,470.00
Ebberts Seed and Chemical	1,680.95	Sarah Hyde	163.22
Hyatt Regency Indianapolis	672.75	Asphalt Material, Inc.	124,295.80
Medline Industries, Inc.	517.90	Kmart Corporation	33.04
Schenkel Shultz Architecture	24,999.98	Gerber & Company Foods, LLC	20.00
USI, Consultants, Inc.	13,185.90	Walsh Signs and Design	56.75
Commission on Public Records	89.56	Troyer Brothers, Inc.	1,548.26
RB's Body Shop	500.00	CenturyLink	1,845.35
Cooks Correctional	169.38	Lefeld Welding & Steel Supplies, Inc.	104.90
Katie E. Arthur	2,277.15	Tiller Sanitation	134.00
Cardinal Electric & More	425.00	U.S. Aggregates Inc.	33,720.44
HoseandFittings.Com, Inc	299.13	Wellman's LandVision	125.00
Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays	8.29	Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts	77.67
Llama Corporation	326.45	Craft Laboratories, Inc.	67.50
CopsGear.com	417.00	Jessica Nix	716.49
Construction Control Inc.	2,876.44	H.J. Umbaugh & Associates	3,000.00
Element Materials Technology Daleville	40.00	Douglass Law Firm LLC	1,384.00
Nathan McElroy	820.00	Zenetra Corporation	2,250.00
Linda Caffee	500.00	Union Club Hotel	594.00
MFY Designs LLC	40.00	Legendary Designs, Inc.	450.40
Hall Aluminum Products Inc.	1,530.00	Military & Police Supply Greenfield Inc.	113.93
SIPP	179.00	Dale Busick	44.75
Pauline Sprunger	20.00		
		Grand Total	<u><u>465,595.20</u></u>